
Table 4.2 Subject Matter Experts (SMEs) 
SME Role Role activity Resource 

Assigned 
Contact info 

Security Authoritative source 
for responding, or 
obtaining Security 
information requests 
(e.g., alerting, 
monitoring, PIV 
Cards, etc).  

Primary: 
Larry Reed 
Secondary: 
Renee 
Waters 

Email: 
Lawrence.Reed@noaa.gov 
Phone: (301) 713-0042 
x218 

Applications Locate and identify 
application that 
currently utilize the 
existing directory 
and mail system  

Primary: 
Alpha Bailey 
Secondary: 
NOAA UM LO 
Reps 

Email: 
Alpha.Bailey@noaa.gov 
Phone: (301) 713-3333 
x162 

EMC 
 

Policy- Provide 
existing policy and 
determine accuracy 
of application of 
policy 
Naming Conventions- 
Determine accuracy 
and provide guidance 
moving forward 
Quotas- Approving 
and making policy 
storage quotas 
Authoritative source 
for providing and 
mandating 
compliance to policy 
during project effort 
for policy driven 
activities such as 
Change requests, 
Naming convention, 
Quotas, Etc 

Primary: 
Jeremy 
Warren 
Secondary: 
Charlie 
MacFarland 

Email: 
Jeremy.Warren@noaa.gov 
Phone:(301) 734-1110 

Licensing Determine which 
licenses are already 
held by NOAA and 
which will be needed 
for the project  

Primary: Rob 
Swisher 
Secondary: 
LO Reps 

Email: 
Robert.Swisher@noaa.gov 
Phone:(301) 713-3505 
X210 



 

Messaging Authoritative source 
for responding, or 
obtaining Messaging 
information requests 

Primary: 
John Unekis 
Secondary: 

Email: 
John.Uneki@noaa.gov 
Phone:(301) 713-9459 

Directory Authoritative source 
for responding, or 
obtaining Directory 
information requests 

Primary: 
Danny Dillon 
Secondary: 
Daniel 
Aboyewa 

Email: 
Danny.Dillon@noaa.gov 
Phone: (301) 713-1156 
x102 

Oracle 
Calendaring 

Authoritative source 
for responding, or 
obtaining Calendar 
information requests.  

Primary: Chi 
Kang 
Secondary: 
Daniel 
Aboyewa 

Email: 
Chi.Y.Kang@noaa.gov 
Phone: (301) 713-3333 
x201 

Records 
Manageme
nt 

Authoritative source 
for responding, or 
obtaining information 
on Records 
Management Policy 
and retention 

Primary: Pat 
Erdenberger 
Secondary: 

Email:Patricia.Erdenberger
@noaa.gov 
Phone: (301) 713-1151 
x213 

NOAA IT 
Policy & 
Procedures 

Individual 
responsible for 
understanding NOAA 
IT policy/procedures 
documents and 
responsible for 
responding to C&A 
requests for 
documentation 

Primary: 
Larry Reed 
Secondary: 
Renee 
Waters 

Email: 
Lawrence.Reed@noaa.gov 
Phone: (301) 713-0042 
x218 

Unisys 
system 
documentat
ion 

Individual 
responsible for 
providing all system 
design 
documentation and 
for responding to 
C&A follow-on 
inquires 

Primary: 
Secondary: 

Email: 
Phone: 


